THE 1982 PHILIP C. JESSUP INTERNATIONAL LA1
MOOT COURT COMPETITION
IN THE INTERNATIONAL COURT OF JUSTICE
February 1982
THE KINGDOM OF SEPTENTRION
Applicant
V.
THE PEOPLE'S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC

Draft Convention on the International Responsibility of States
for Injuries to Aliens, Final Draft by L. Sohn and R. Baxter
in Recent Codification of the Law of State Responsibility
for Injury to Aliens (1974) . . .................... 3
UNITED NATIONS DOCUMENTS AND RESOLUTIONS
Addendum to the Report of the United Nations High Commissioner
for Refugees, 35 U.N. GAOR Supp. (No. 12A) 16, U.N. Doc.
A/35/12/Add. 1 (1980) .................... 14, 18, 20
(vi)
Declaration on Territorial Asylum, G.A. Res. 2312, 22 U.N
GAOR Supp. (No. 16) 81, U.N. Doc. A/6717 (1967) .. ......... . 15
Multilateral Treaties in Respect of Which the Secretary-General
Performs Depositing Functions, U.N. Doc. ST/LEG/SER.D/13 (1979).. 16
Universal Declaration of Human Rights, G.A. Res. 217A, U.N. Doc.
(A/810) at 71 (proclaimed December 10, 1948) ... ........... . 15
CASES
Barcelona Traction, Light and Power Co., Ltd. (Belgium v.
Spain), 1970 I.C.J. 3 ........... ...................... 2
Corfu Channel Case (United Kingdom v. Albania), 1949 I.C.J. 4 ..... . 19
Mavrommatis Palestine Concessions, 1924 P.C.I.J., ser. A, No. 2 • • . 1
North Sea Continental Shelf Cases, 1969 I.C.J. 3 ... ........... . 16
South West Africa Cases (Ethiopia v. South Africa; Liberia
v. South Africa), 1966 I.C.J. 6 ........ ................. 2
Shaughnessy v. U.S. ex rel. Mezei, 345 U.S. 206 (1952) .. ........ 17
TREATISES / DIGESTS / RESTATEMENTS
I. Brownlie, Principles of Public International Law (1966) ..... .4, 9
C. de Visscher, Thgories et Ralitgs en Droit International
Public (2d ed. 1955) ......... ....................... 1
L. Del Russo, International Protection of Human Rights (1971) . . . . . 16
A. Freeman, The International Responsibility of States for
Denial of Justice (1938) ........ ..................... 7
F. Garcla-Amador, L. Sohn and R. Baxter, Recent Codification
of the Law of State Responsibility for Injuries to Aliens
(1974) ............ .............................. 3
G. Goodwin-Gill, International Law and The Movement of Persons
Between States (1978) ........ ................... 10, 12, 20
D. O'Connell, State Succession in Municipal Law and International
Law (1967) ........... ............................ 4
L. Oppenheim, International Law (H. Lauterpacht
8th ed. 1955) ......... ..................... 3, 13, 14, 15
(vii)
Restatement (Second) of Foreign Relations Law of The United
States (1965) . . . . ............ . . . . . . . . . . . 4
J. Starke, An Introduction to International Law (7th ed. 1972) . . . . 13
0. Udokang, Succession of New States to International Treaties
(1972) ......... ................... ............. 4
P. Weis, Nationality and Statelessness in International Law
(2d ed. 1979) ..... ......................... . . . .. 12
JOURNALS
Fryer, Applicability of International Law to Internal Armed
Conflicts: Old Problems, Current Endeavors, 11 Int'l Law.
567 (1977) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ......... . . . . 9
Iluyomade, The Scope and Content of a Complaint of Abuse of Right
in International Law, 16 Harv. Int'l L. J. 47 (1975) ......... 9